

Office of the Controller General of Patents, Designs & Trade Marks Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government of India

(http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm)



(http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm)

Application Details		
APPLICATION NUMBER	145/DEL/2014	
APPLICATION TYPE	ORDINARY APPLICATION	
DATE OF FILING	17/01/2014	
APPLICANT NAME	1 . VINOD KUMAR 2 . KAMALNEET KAUR 3 . DEEPKAMAL KARELIA 4 . ARUN KUMAR SHARMA 5 . GIRISH KUMAR GUPTA 6 . AKHILESH KUMAR GUPTA	
TITLE OF INVENTION	2-(3,5-DIMETHYL-1H-PYRAZOL-1-YL)-1-(NAPHTH-2-YL)ETHANONE AS POTENTIAL ANTICOLON CANCER AGENT	
FIELD OF INVENTION	CHEMICAL	
E-MAIL (As Per Record)		
ADDITIONAL-EMAIL (As Per Record)		
E-MAIL (UPDATED Online)	ashish.iprindia@hotmail.com	
PRIORITY DATE		
REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION DATE	16/01/2018	
PUBLICATION DATE (U/S 11A)	08/07/2016	
FIRST EXAMINATION REPORT DATE	04/07/2019	
Date Of Certificate Issue	09/08/2021	
POST GRANT JOURNAL DATE	<mark>13/08/2021</mark>	
REPLY TO FER DATE	05/01/2020	

Application Status







क्रमांक : 011137312 SL No :

भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA पेटेंट कार्यालय THE PATENT OFFICE पेटेंट प्रमाणपत्र PATENT CERTIFICATE (Rule 74 Of The Patents Rules)

374055

145/DEL/2014

17/01/2014

पेटेंट सं. / Patent No.

आवेदन सं. / Application No.

फाइल करने की तारीख / Date of Filing

पेटेंटी / Patentee

1.VINOD KUMAR 2.KAMALNEET KAUR 3.DEEPKAMAL KARELIA 4.ARUN KUMAR SHARMA et al. et al.

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि पेटेंटी को उपरोक्त आवेदन में यथाप्रकटित 2-(3,5-DIMETHYL-1H-PYRAZOL-1-YL)-1-(NAPHTH-2-YL)ETHANONE AS POTENTIAL ANTICOLON CANCER AGENT नामक आविष्कार के लिए, पेटेंट अधिनियम, १९७० के उपबंधों के अनुसार आज तारीख 17th day of January 2014 से बीस वर्ष की अवधि के लिए पेटेंट अनुदत्त किया गया है।

It is hereby certified that a patent has been granted to the patentee for an invention entitled 2-(3,5-DIMETHYL-1H-PYRAZOL-1-YL)-1-(NAPHTH-2-YL)ETHANONE AS POTENTIAL ANTICOLON CANCER AGENT as disclosed in the above mentioned application for the term of 20 years from the 17th day of January 2014 in accordance with the provisions of the Patents Act,1970.



अनुदान की तारीख : 09/08/2021 Date of Grant :



टिप्पणी - इस पेटेंट के नवीकरण के लिए फीस, यदि इसे बनाए रखा जाना है, 17th day of January 2016 को और उसके पश्चात प्रत्येक वर्ष मे उसी दिन देय होगी। Note. - The fees for renewal of this patent, if it is to be maintained will fall / has fallen due on 17th day of January 2016 and on the same day in every year thereafter.



सत्यमेव जयते Certificate No. Certificate Issued Date Account Reference Unique Doc. Reference Purchased by Description of Document Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party Second Party Stamp Duty Paid By Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi

e-Stamp

IN-DL59058634659195S

- 19-Jul-2020 01:41 PM
- : SELFPRINT (PU)/ dl-self/ NEHRU/ DL-DLH
- SUBIN-DLDL-SELF26743954256259S
- : ASHISH SHARMA
- : Article 48(c) Power of attorney GPA
- : POWER OF AUTHORISATION IN FAVOUR OF ASHISH SHARMA AND OTHERS
- 0 (Zero)
- ASHISH SHARMA
- OTHER
- . OTHER
- ASHISH SHARMA
- 50 (Fifty only)



SELF PRINTED CERTIFICATE TO BE VERIFIED BY THE RECIPIENT

......Please write or type below this line

Statutory Alert. The extractions of this Bland, Cahlifoste ehrold be verifield al "wave shollestrimp com". Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as assaultie on the wepsharendets if annult. This onus of checking the Biglithady alon the users of the chitificate 1. Laste of any numerication please inform the Competent Authority.

Form 26 FORM OF AUTHORISATION THE PATENTS ACT, 1970 (39 of 1970)

(See sections 127 and 132, rule 135)

337-

We,		
Name	Nationality	Address
VINOD KUMAR	INDIAN	DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY, M.M.
		UNIVERSITY, MULLANA-AMBALA,
		HARYANA
KAMALNEET KAUR	INDIAN	DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY, M.M.
		UNIVERSITY, MULLANA-AMBALA,
		HARYANA
DEEPKAMAL KARELIA	USA	DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACOLOGY,
		PENN STATE COLLEGE OF MEDICINE,
		HERSHEY, PA 17033 (USA)
ARUN KUMAR SHARMA	USA	DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACOLOGY,
		PENN STATE COLLEGE OF MEDICINE,
		HERSHEY, PA 17033 (USA)
GIRISH KUMAR GUPTA	INDIAN	DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTICAL
		CHEMISTRY, M.M. UNIVERSITY,
		MULLANA-AMBALA, 133207 INDIA
AKHILESH KUMAR	INDIAN	DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY, M.M.
GUPTA		UNIVERSITY, MULLANA-AMBALA,
		HARYANA

do hereby, authorize Registered Patent Agents/Attorneys Ashish Sharma, Dr Satya Pal Arora, Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Brijesh Oberoi, P.R.Rajhans, Kuldeep Singh, Nidhi Sharma, Nitin Sharma to act as our agents and authorize said persons on our behalf for securing from Indian Patent Office, letters Patent(s) under the above mentioned Act in respect of various present and future inventions, and in all matters and proceedings before the Controller of Patents or Intellectual Property Appellate Boards or Opposition Board or Government of India, in connection therewith or incidental thereto, including filing and prosecution of applications/divisional applications, documents, paying any fees in connection therewith, amendments of the applications, specifications or any other document filed in respect thereof including attendance of any hearing appointed by any authority in connection therewith, amendments of any patent and renewal thereof, filing request for examination thereof or as third party requester, filing statements of working thereof, restoration thereof, registration of any license or assignment thereof, mortgage, merger assignment, transfer or creation of other interests thereof, or recordal of change in name, address for service, and in general do all acts or things, including appointment of a substitute or substitutes agents, as the said agent(s) may deem necessary or expedient and request that all notices, requisitions and communication relating thereto, the matters and proceedings foregoing be sent to such agent (s) at

Ashish Sharma/Dr. S.P.Arora; Global IPR Law Consultants (India) 6457, C6 & 7, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 Email: sparora6457@hotmail.com, ashish.iprindia@hotmail.com Ph: 9899801721

We, hereby, revoke all previous authorization, if any made to any other persons, in respect of said matters or proceedings

We hereby confirm and ratify previous acts, if any done by said agent(s) in the above matter and proceedings.

Dated this 12th day of August 2020.

Authorized Signatory





INM RIPS

VINOD KUMAR

KAMALNEET KAUR

Deepkermel N. Kerrelia DEEPKAMAL KARELIA

8

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

GIRISH KUMAR GUPTA

AKHILESH KUMAR GUPTA

То

The Controller of Patents

Indian Patent Office at New Delhi/Mumbai/Chennai/Kolkata